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Manuscripts & Folklife Archives
Department of Library Special Collections
Western Kentucky University
Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

Descriptive Inventory
MSS 5 BENNETT, Mackie E. (Smith), 1880-1966
4%, boxes. 56 folders. 196 items. 1875-1964. Originals.

1988.97.1 & 1994.143

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

Mackie E. (Smith) Bennett was born on 1 January 1880, in Bowling Green, Kentucky,
the daughter of Colonel Thomas J. and Ella B. (Wright) Smith. She was one of nine children.
Her maternal grandfather, Dr. Thomas B. Wright, was Bowling Green's first mayor (1870-
1871) and her father was the city's seventh mayor (1880-1891). She was educated at
Bowling Green’s St. Columba Academy and attended the Southern Normal School in
Bowling Green. In 1923, she graduated from Western Kentucky State Normal School and
Teachers College. She taught one year at Ludlow, Kentucky, prior to accepting a position as
sixth grade teacher at Center Street School in Bowling Green. She continued teaching until
1937 when she became the school's principal, a position she held until 1950. When the
Center Street School was razed, the new school was named Parker-Bennett in honor of Mrs.
Bennett and Mrs. Rubye S. Parker.

Bennett was a member of numerous civic organizations, lineage societies, and social
clubs, including the Board of the Bowling Green-Warren County Welfare Center, Business
and Professional Women’s Club, Current Events Club, Daughters of the American
Revolution, Delta Kappa Gamma, Order of the Eastern Star, Past Matrons, Sue Young
Sewing Circle, Sue Young Society, Spanish War Veterans Auxiliary, and the Rebekah
Lodge. She was a faithful member of the State Street Methodist Church, where she taught
the Golden Rule class for forty years.

Mackie and William Samuel Bennett, a clothes salesman, were wed on 7 December
1904, and had no children. He died in 1949. She died on 6 August 1966 and is interred in
Fairview Cemetery.

COLLECTION NOTE

Approximately one-half of this collection is comprised of Bennett's Center Street
School grade books (1921-1949). Several of the grade books contain a classroom census
that lists: child's name, birthday, parent/guardian, address, occupation of parent, doctor, and
telephone number. Also included are minutes/reports of several organizations including the
Community Chest, Daughters of the American Revolution, and United Spanish War Veterans
Auxiliary. There is a large group of administrative and financial records of the Sue Young
Sewing Circle, which was chartered in 1916 by a number of female members of the State
Street Methodist Church. The records cover the period from 1915 through 1948. The club
was named for Susan Elbert Young (1849-1914), the wife of the church's minister (1913-



1916), Dr. J. H. Young. Young died unexpectedly at the Norton Infirmary in Louisville and is
buried in Lexington, Kentucky, her hometown. Also, there are minutes of the Sue Young
Society from 1949 to 1959.

SHELF LIST
BOX1 Club Information; Center Street
School Grade Books

Folder 1 Descriptive inventory and biographical
information

Folder 2 Community Chest - Minutes (129 p.)

Folder 3 Correspondence

Folder 4 Dal_Jghters of the American Revolution -
History notes

Folder 5 Daughters of the American Revolution -
Reports

Folder 6 Programs, miscellaneous

Folder 7 United Spanish War Veterans Auxiliary

Folder 8 Center Street School - Faculty meeting
minutes

Folder 9 Center Street School - Grade book

Folder 10  Center Street School - Grade book

Folder 11  Center Street School - Grade book

Folder 12  Center Street School - Grade book

Folder 13  Center Street School - Grade book

BOX 2 Center Street School Grade Books

Folder 1  Center Street School - Grade book

Folder 2  Center Street School - Grade book

Folder 3  Center Street School - Grade books

Folder 4  Center Street School - Grade books

1902-1954

1944-1950

1916-1954

1902-1941

1947-1948

1936-1947

1945?-19547,

n.d.

1944-1949

1921-1924

1924-1925

1925-1927

1927-1928

1929-1930

1930-1949
1930-1931
1934
1935
1936

95 items

9 items

1item

17 items

30 items

6 items

14 items

11 items

2 items

1item

1item

1item

1 item

1item

14 items
1 item

1 item

2 items

2 items

2
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Folder
Folder
Folder
Folder
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Folder
Folder 10
Folder 11

Folder 12

BOX 3

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder
Folder
Folder
Folder
Folder

o N o o M~ W

Folder
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Folder 13

Center Street School - Grade book
Center Street School - Grade book
Center Street School - Grade book
Center Street School - Grade book
Center Street School - Grade book
Center Street School - Grade book

Center Street School - Grade book

Center Street School - Grade book

Sue Young Sewing Circle - Records

Sue Young Sewing Circle - Constitution

and bylaws

Sue Young Sewing Circle -
Correspondence

Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes
Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes
Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes
Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes
Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes
Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes
Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes
Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes
Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes

Sue Young Sewing Circle - Financial
records

Sue Young Sewing Circle - Financial
records

Folder 14 Sue Young Sewing Circle - Financial

Folder 15

records

Sue Young Sewing Circle - Financial
records

1937

1937-1940
1939-1940
1940-1942
1942-1944
1945-1946
1948-1949

1949-1950

1915-1948

1915

1928-1938

1915-1916
1922-1923
1923-1924
1926-1929
1929-1930
1935-1937
1937

1943-1944
1946-1948
1922-1926

1927-1929

1930-1931

1932-1939

1 item
1 item
1item
1item
1item
1 item

1item

1item

33 items

5 items

14 items

2 items
1item
1item
1item
1item
1item
1item
1item
1item

1item

1 item

1item

1 item
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BOX 4

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

BOX 5

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Club Information

Business and Professional Women's
Club - Miscellaneous notes

Current Events Club - History
Current Events Club - Minutes

Delta Kappa Gamma, Delta
Chapter - History notes

Order of the Eastern Star, Woodburn,
Ky. - Minutes

Past Matrons Club - Minutes
Sue Young Society - Minutes

Sue Young Society - Minutes

Writings of Bennett; Miscellaneous
Correspondence
Essays

Journal (26p.)
(see index below)

Diploma and certificate

Elizabeth Thomas - Writings of

Miscellaneous

Parker-Bennett Elementary School -
Dedication

Speeches

1905-1964

1927-1964

n.d.

1909-1910

1958

1905-1923

1932-1952

1949-1953

1953-1959

1875-1964

1947-1964

1892-1893; n.d.

Jan. 3, 1900-
Mar. 11, 1902

1928; 1947

1875;1925-
1927

1899; 1947

1960-1962

1935-1958

20 items

5 items

1item

2 items

7 items

1item

1item

1item

1item

35 items

4 items

5 items

1item

2 items

4 items

10 items

5 items

4 items

MSS 5 | Manuscripts & Folklife Archives — Library Special Collections — Western Kentucky University



BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD

MSS BENNETT, Mackie E. (Smith), 1875-1964
5 1880-1966

Center Street Elementary School (Bowling
Green, Kentucky) grade books and various
club records kept by Bennett, a Warren County,
Kentucky native. Includes a large group of records
related to the Sue Young Sewing Circle of Bowling
Green’s State Street Methodist Church, 1915-1948.
4%, boxes. 56 folders. 196 items. Originals.
1988.97.1 & 1994.143

SUBJECT ANALYTICS

Bowling Green — Churches — Methodist — Relatingto  B3;B4,F7-8;B5,1
Bowling Green — Exhibitions and fairs, 1899 B5,F6

Bowling Green — History B5,F2,8

Bowling Green — Libraries B1,F3

Bowling Green Public Library B1,F3

Bowling Green — Reservoir Hill - Poem, 1925  B5,F5

Bowling Green — Social life and customs, 1900-1902 F5,3

Bowling Green Warren County Welfare Center, 1961 B5,F1

Business and Professional Women’s Club, 1927-1964 B4,F1

Center Street School — Bowling Green  B1,F8-13; B2,F1-12; B4,F5
Charities — Bowling Green  B1,F2-3

Charities — Warren County B1,F2-3

Cherry, Thomas Crittenden, 1862-1947 B1,F3

Children — Relating to, 1875  B5,F5

Clubs — Bowling Green B1,F2,4,5,7;:B4,F1-4

Community Chest — Warren County B1,F2

Cromwell, Emma (Guy), 1869-1952 — Relatingto  B5,F10,p.7

Current Events Club  B4,F2-3

Curry, Luard C., 1892-1963 B1,F3

Dances — Fair Hop — Bowling Green, 1899 B5,F6

Daughters of the American Revolution — Samuel Daviess Chapter — Bowling Green B1,F4-5; B5,F8
Delta Kappa Gamma, Delta Chapter, 1958 B4,4;B5,9

Dickey, Joseph Stone, 1860-1921 — Comments about B5,F3,p.9-10
Diplomas, 1928 B5,F9

Essays, 1892-1893 B5,2

Exhibitions and fairs — Bowling Green, 1899  B5,F6

Fortune-telling, 1900 B5,F3,p.5-7

Goebel, William Justus, 1856-1900 — Comments about, 1900  B5,F3,p.13-15
Harman, James Lewie, 1874-1960 B1,F3

Johnson, Lowe G., 1892-1932 — Comments about B1,F6

Journals, 1892-1902 — Bennett, Mackie E. (Smith), 1889-1966 B5,F2-3
Kentucky Gazette — Relatingto  B5,F2
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Ladies Literary Club — Relating to, 1927 B5,F5

Matthews, W. K. B1,F3

Methodist Churches - Bowling Green — Relating to  B3;B4,F7-8;B5,F1
Moore, Mariah, 1807-1888 — Comments about B5,2

Mothers B5,F10

Natcher, William Huston, 1909-1994  B5,F7

New Year, 1900 B5,3

Newspapers — Writings about B5,F2

Obenchain, Lida (Calvert), 1856-1935 — Relating to  B5,F10
Order of the Eastern Star — Woodburn  B4,F5

Parker-Bennett Elementary School — Relating to, 1960-1962 B5,F7
Past Matrons Club, 1932-1952 B4,F6

Poetry B5,F5

Poetry — Bowling Green — Reservoir Hill, 1925 B5,5

Potter College — Relatingto  B5,F6

Schools — Bowling Green  B1,F8-13; B2,F1-12; B4,F5; B5,F6-7
Schools — Warren County B1,F8-13; B2,F1-12; B4,F5;B5,F6-7
Shakers — Pleasant Hill, Kentucky — Relating to, 1935 B5,F8
Shakers — South Union, Kentucky — Relating to, 1935 B5,F8
Sock hops, 1900 B5,F3,p.12

Spanish-American War, 1898 — Relatingto B1,F7

Speeches, 1935-1958 B5,8

Springs, 1902 B5,F3,p.18

State Street Methodist Church — Relatingto  B3;B4,F7-8;B5,1
Sue Young Sewing Circle B3

Sue Young Society B4,F7-8

Teachers and teaching — Bowling Green  B1;B2;B5,F7

Teachers and teaching — Contracts — Bowling Green, 1930,1944 B1,F3
Telephones, 1900,1902 B5,F3,p.3,19

Thomas, Elizabeth (Wright), 1842-1931 B5,F5

Thomas, Thomas Wright, 1866-1930 — Relating to, 1875 B5,F5-6
Thompson, Edwin Kelly, 1909-1993 — Letters of, 1964 B5,F1
United Spanish War Veterans Auxiliary  B1,F7

Warren County — Clubs  B1,F2;B4,F1-6;B5,5

Weddings, 1900 B5,F3,p.11

Willis, Simeon Slavin, 1879-1965 — Relating to, 1947 B5,4
Wright, Thomas Briggs, 1806-1888 — Relatingto  B5,F6
Woodburn  B5,F3,p.21

Woodburn — Order of the Eastern Star  B4,F5

Young people — Writings, 1892-1893  B5,F2-3

Young, Susan Elbert, 1849-1914 — Relatingto B3,F1-15; B4,F3-4
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Bennett, Mackie E. (Smith), 1880-1966

Name and place index to journal (Box 5, Folder 3) kept by Mackie during 1900-1902.
Evidently she was living in Bowling Green, Kentucky, during most of that time.

p.3  Blanche, Lizzie, Uncle Dow, Rumsey

p.4  Mrs. S., Mr. Shobe, R., Mr. Porter

p.5 Blanche, Ella, Russell

p.7  Webster, Percy Taylor, Mrs. Forster (or Foster)

p.8  Emma, Lucas, Mrs. Forster (or Foster), Mrs. Pollard, Lizzie Strange, Cooper
p.9  Prof. Dickey, Prof. Brown

p.10 Prof. Dickey

p.11 Katie Coyle, Lattie Little, Cousin Frank, Miss Stella, Aunt Lizzie
p.12 Mrs. Shobe, Mrs. Duvall

p.13 Senator Goebel

p.14 Senator Goebel

p.15 Senator Goebel, Mildred, Mr. Rush

p.16 Mrs. Shobe, Blanche, Lizzie

p.17 Mr. Pollard

p.19 Rumsey, Miss Motley, Cousin Emma Underwood, Mr. Rasdall
p.20 Mrs. Shobe

p.21 Woodburn, Mr. & Mrs. Downey, Mr. Curry Sloss, Woodburn College
p.22 Mr. Johnson, Mr. Scobee, Tom

p.23 Virgie Patterson, Sam Bennett

p. 24 Mrs. Duvall, Mr. Will Sloss

p.25 Geta, Mildred, Price Henry, Mr. Bennett, Plano

p.26 Mr. & Mrs. Blackburn

Jeffrey 07/05/2011
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