Western Kentucky University

TopSCHOLAR®

Manuscript Collection Finding Aids

Manuscripts

11-9-2007

Bennett, Mackie E. (Smith), 1880-1966 (MSS 5)

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives Western Kentucky University, mssfa@wku.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid Part of the United States History Commons, and the Women's History Commons

Recommended Citation

Folklife Archives, Manuscripts &, "Bennett, Mackie E. (Smith), 1880-1966 (MSS 5)" (2007). *Manuscript Collection Finding Aids*. Paper 258. https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid/258

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by TopSCHOLAR®. It has been accepted for inclusion in Manuscript Collection Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of TopSCHOLAR®. For more information, please contact topscholar@wku.edu.

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives Department of Library Special Collections Western Kentucky University Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

Descriptive Inventory

MSS 5 BENNETT, Mackie E. (Smith), 1880-1966

4½ boxes. 56 folders. 196 items. 1875-1964. Originals.

1988.97.1 & 1994.143

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

Mackie E. (Smith) Bennett was born on 1 January 1880, in Bowling Green, Kentucky, the daughter of Colonel Thomas J. and Ella B. (Wright) Smith. She was one of nine children. Her maternal grandfather, Dr. Thomas B. Wright, was Bowling Green's first mayor (1870-1871) and her father was the city's seventh mayor (1880-1891). She was educated at Bowling Green's St. Columba Academy and attended the Southern Normal School in Bowling Green. In 1923, she graduated from Western Kentucky State Normal School and Teachers College. She taught one year at Ludlow, Kentucky, prior to accepting a position as sixth grade teacher at Center Street School in Bowling Green. She continued teaching until 1937 when she became the school's principal, a position she held until 1950. When the Center Street School was razed, the new school was named Parker-Bennett in honor of Mrs. Bennett and Mrs. Rubye S. Parker.

Bennett was a member of numerous civic organizations, lineage societies, and social clubs, including the Board of the Bowling Green-Warren County Welfare Center, Business and Professional Women's Club, Current Events Club, Daughters of the American Revolution, Delta Kappa Gamma, Order of the Eastern Star, Past Matrons, Sue Young Sewing Circle, Sue Young Society, Spanish War Veterans Auxiliary, and the Rebekah Lodge. She was a faithful member of the State Street Methodist Church, where she taught the Golden Rule class for forty years.

Mackie and William Samuel Bennett, a clothes salesman, were wed on 7 December 1904, and had no children. He died in 1949. She died on 6 August 1966 and is interred in Fairview Cemetery.

COLLECTION NOTE

Approximately one-half of this collection is comprised of Bennett's Center Street School grade books (1921-1949). Several of the grade books contain a classroom census that lists: child's name, birthday, parent/guardian, address, occupation of parent, doctor, and telephone number. Also included are minutes/reports of several organizations including the Community Chest, Daughters of the American Revolution, and United Spanish War Veterans Auxiliary. There is a large group of administrative and financial records of the Sue Young Sewing Circle, which was chartered in 1916 by a number of female members of the State Street Methodist Church. The records cover the period from 1915 through 1948. The club was named for Susan Elbert Young (1849-1914), the wife of the church's minister (19131916), Dr. J. H. Young. Young died unexpectedly at the Norton Infirmary in Louisville and is buried in Lexington, Kentucky, her hometown. Also, there are minutes of the Sue Young Society from 1949 to 1959.

SHELF LIST

BOX 1	Club Information; Center Street School Grade Books	1902-1954	95 items
Folder 1	Descriptive inventory and biographical information		9 items
Folder 2	Community Chest - Minutes (129 p.)	1944-1950	1 item
Folder 3	Correspondence	1916-1954	17 items
Folder 4	Daughters of the American Revolution - History notes	1902-1941	30 items
Folder 5	Daughters of the American Revolution - Reports	1947-1948	6 items
Folder 6	Programs, miscellaneous	1936-1947	14 items
Folder 7	United Spanish War Veterans Auxiliary	1945?-1954?; n.d.	11 items
Folder 8	Center Street School - Faculty meeting minutes	1944-1949	2 items
Folder 9	Center Street School - Grade book	1921-1924	1 item
Folder 10	Center Street School - Grade book	1924-1925	1 item
Folder 11	Center Street School - Grade book	1925-1927	1 item
Folder 12	Center Street School - Grade book	1927-1928	1 item
Folder 13	Center Street School - Grade book	1929-1930	1 item
BOX 2	Center Street School Grade Books	1930-1949	14 items
Folder 1	Center Street School - Grade book	1930-1931	1 item
Folder 2	Center Street School - Grade book	1934	1 item
Folder 3	Center Street School - Grade books	1935	2 items
Folder 4	Center Street School - Grade books	1936	2 items

Folder 5	Center Street School - Grade book	1937	1 item
Folder 6	Center Street School - Grade book	1937-1940	1 item
Folder 7	Center Street School - Grade book	1939-1940	1 item
Folder 8	Center Street School - Grade book	1940-1942	1 item
Folder 9	Center Street School - Grade book	1942-1944	1 item
Folder 10	Center Street School - Grade book	1945-1946	1 item
Folder 11	Center Street School - Grade book	1948-1949	1 item
Folder 12	Center Street School - Grade book	1949-1950	1 item
BOX 3	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Records	1915-1948	33 items
Folder 1	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Constitution and bylaws	1915	5 items
Folder 2	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Correspondence	1928-1938	14 items
Folder 3	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1915-1916	2 items
Folder 4	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1922-1923	1 item
Folder 5	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1923-1924	1 item
Folder 6	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1926-1929	1 item
Folder 7	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1929-1930	1 item
Folder 8	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1935-1937	1 item
Folder 9	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1937	1 item
Folder 10	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1943-1944	1 item
Folder 11	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Minutes	1946-1948	1 item
Folder 12	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Financial records	1922-1926	1 item
Folder 13	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Financial records	1927-1929	1 item
Folder 14	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Financial records	1930-1931	1 item
Folder 15	Sue Young Sewing Circle - Financial records	1932-1939	1 item

BOX 4	Club Information	1905-1964	20 items
Folder 1	Business and Professional Women's Club - Miscellaneous notes	1927-1964	5 items
Folder 2	Current Events Club - History	n.d.	1 item
Folder 3	Current Events Club - Minutes	1909-1910	2 items
Folder 4	Delta Kappa Gamma, Delta Chapter - History notes	1958	7 items
Folder 5	Order of the Eastern Star, Woodburn, Ky Minutes	1905-1923	1 item
Folder 6	Past Matrons Club - Minutes	1932-1952	1 item
Folder 7	Sue Young Society - Minutes	1949-1953	1 item
Folder 8	Sue Young Society - Minutes	1953-1959	1 item
BOX 5	Writings of Bennett; Miscellaneous	1875-1964	35 items
BOX 5 Folder 1	Writings of Bennett; Miscellaneous Correspondence	1875-1964 1947-1964	35 items 4 items
	-		
Folder 1	Correspondence	1947-1964	4 items
Folder 1 Folder 2	Correspondence Essays Journal (26p.)	1947-1964 1892-1893; n.d. Jan. 3, 1900-	4 items 5 items
Folder 1 Folder 2 Folder 3	Correspondence Essays Journal (26p.) (see index below)	1947-1964 1892-1893; n.d. Jan. 3, 1900- Mar. 11, 1902	4 items 5 items 1 item
Folder 1 Folder 2 Folder 3 Folder 4	Correspondence Essays Journal (26p.) (see index below) Diploma and certificate	1947-1964 1892-1893; n.d. Jan. 3, 1900- Mar. 11, 1902 1928; 1947 1875;1925-	4 items 5 items 1 item 2 items
Folder 1 Folder 2 Folder 3 Folder 4 Folder 5	Correspondence Essays Journal (26p.) (see index below) Diploma and certificate Elizabeth Thomas - Writings of	1947-1964 1892-1893; n.d. Jan. 3, 1900- Mar. 11, 1902 1928; 1947 1875;1925- 1927	4 items 5 items 1 item 2 items 4 items

BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD

MSS BENNETT, Mackie E. (Smith), 1875-1964 5 1880-1966

> Center Street Elementary School (Bowling Green, Kentucky) grade books and various club records kept by Bennett, a Warren County, Kentucky native. Includes a large group of records related to the Sue Young Sewing Circle of Bowling Green's State Street Methodist Church, 1915-1948. 4½ boxes. 56 folders. 196 items. Originals. 1988.97.1 & 1994.143

SUBJECT ANALYTICS

B3;B4,F7-8;B5,1 Bowling Green – Churches – Methodist – Relating to Bowling Green – Exhibitions and fairs, 1899 B5.F6 Bowling Green – History B5,F2,8 Bowling Green – Libraries B1.F3 Bowling Green Public Library B1,F3 Bowling Green – Reservoir Hill – Poem, 1925 B5.F5 Bowling Green – Social life and customs, 1900-1902 F5.3 Bowling Green Warren County Welfare Center, 1961 B5.F1 Business and Professional Women's Club, 1927-1964 B4.F1 Center Street School – Bowling Green B1,F8-13; B2,F1-12; B4,F5 Charities – Bowling Green B1.F2-3 Charities – Warren County B1.F2-3 Cherry, Thomas Crittenden, 1862-1947 B1.F3 Children – Relating to, 1875 B5.F5 Clubs – Bowling Green B1,F2,4,5,7;B4,F1-4 Community Chest – Warren County B1,F2 Cromwell, Emma (Guy), 1869-1952 – Relating to B5,F10,p.7 Current Events Club B4,F2-3 Curry, Luard C., 1892-1963 B1.F3 Dances – Fair Hop – Bowling Green, 1899 B5.F6 Daughters of the American Revolution – Samuel Daviess Chapter – Bowling Green B1,F4-5; B5,F8 Delta Kappa Gamma, Delta Chapter, 1958 B4,4;B5,9 Dickey, Joseph Stone, 1860-1921 – Comments about B5,F3,p.9-10 Diplomas, 1928 B5.F9 Essays, 1892-1893 B5.2 Exhibitions and fairs – Bowling Green, 1899 B5.F6 Fortune-telling, 1900 B5,F3,p.5-7 Goebel, William Justus, 1856-1900 – Comments about, 1900 B5,F3,p.13-15 Harman, James Lewie, 1874-1960 B1.F3 Johnson, Lowe G., 1892-1932 – Comments about B1.F6 Journals, 1892-1902 – Bennett, Mackie E. (Smith), 1889-1966 B5,F2-3 Kentucky Gazette – Relating to B5,F2

Ladies Literary Club – Relating to, 1927 B5,F5 Matthews, W. K. B1,F3 Methodist Churches - Bowling Green – Relating to B3;B4,F7-8;B5,F1 Moore, Mariah, 1807-1888 – Comments about B5,2 Mothers B5.F10 Natcher, William Huston, 1909-1994 B5.F7 New Year. 1900 B5.3 Newspapers – Writings about B5,F2 Obenchain, Lida (Calvert), 1856-1935 - Relating to B5.F10 Order of the Eastern Star – Woodburn B4,F5 Parker-Bennett Elementary School – Relating to, 1960-1962 B5.F7 Past Matrons Club, 1932-1952 B4,F6 Poetry B5.F5 Poetry – Bowling Green – Reservoir Hill, 1925 B5.5 Potter College – Relating to B5.F6 Schools – Bowling Green B1,F8-13; B2,F1-12; B4,F5; B5,F6-7 Schools – Warren County B1,F8-13; B2,F1-12; B4,F5;B5,F6-7 Shakers – Pleasant Hill, Kentucky – Relating to, 1935 B5,F8 Shakers – South Union, Kentucky – Relating to, 1935 B5,F8 Sock hops, 1900 B5,F3,p.12 Spanish-American War, 1898 – Relating to B1.F7 Speeches, 1935-1958 B5,8 Springs, 1902 B5,F3,p.18 State Street Methodist Church – Relating to B3;B4,F7-8;B5,1 Sue Young Sewing Circle **B**3 Sue Young Society B4,F7-8 Teachers and teaching – Bowling Green B1;B2;B5,F7 Teachers and teaching – Contracts – Bowling Green, 1930, 1944 B1,F3 Telephones, 1900,1902 B5,F3,p.3,19 Thomas, Elizabeth (Wright), 1842-1931 **B5.F5** Thomas, Thomas Wright, 1866-1930 – Relating to, 1875 B5, F5-6 Thompson, Edwin Kelly, 1909-1993 – Letters of, 1964 B5.F1 United Spanish War Veterans Auxiliary B1.F7 Warren County – Clubs B1,F2;B4,F1-6;B5,5 Weddings, 1900 B5,F3,p.11 Willis, Simeon Slavin, 1879-1965 – Relating to, 1947 B5.4 Wright, Thomas Briggs, 1806-1888 – Relating to B5.F6 Woodburn B5,F3,p.21 Woodburn – Order of the Eastern Star B4.F5 Young people – Writings, 1892-1893 B5.F2-3 Young, Susan Elbert, 1849-1914 – Relating to B3,F1-15; B4,F3-4

Bennett, Mackie E. (Smith), 1880-1966

Name and place index to journal (Box 5, Folder 3) kept by Mackie during 1900-1902. Evidently she was living in Bowling Green, Kentucky, during most of that time.

- p.3 Blanche, Lizzie, Uncle Dow, Rumsey
- p.4 Mrs. S., Mr. Shobe, R., Mr. Porter
- p.5 Blanche, Ella, Russell
- p.7 Webster, Percy Taylor, Mrs. Forster (or Foster)
- p.8 Emma, Lucas, Mrs. Forster (or Foster), Mrs. Pollard, Lizzie Strange, Cooper
- p.9 Prof. Dickey, Prof. Brown
- p.10 Prof. Dickey
- p.11 Katie Coyle, Lattie Little, Cousin Frank, Miss Stella, Aunt Lizzie
- p.12 Mrs. Shobe, Mrs. Duvall
- p.13 Senator Goebel
- p.14 Senator Goebel
- p.15 Senator Goebel, Mildred, Mr. Rush
- p.16 Mrs. Shobe, Blanche, Lizzie
- p.17 Mr. Pollard
- p.19 Rumsey, Miss Motley, Cousin Emma Underwood, Mr. Rasdall
- p.20 Mrs. Shobe
- p.21 Woodburn, Mr. & Mrs. Downey, Mr. Curry Sloss, Woodburn College
- p.22 Mr. Johnson, Mr. Scobee, Tom
- p.23 Virgie Patterson, Sam Bennett
- p. 24 Mrs. Duvall, Mr. Will Sloss
- p.25 Geta, Mildred, Price Henry, Mr. Bennett, Plano
- p.26 Mr. & Mrs. Blackburn

Jeffrey 07/05/2011